

CR CRIMINAL REVISION 472/2025
KUMAR VAIBHAV VS. BAFFEL ACADEMY PVT. LTD.

30.08.2025

Fresh revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Tejas Anand, Ld. Counsel for revisionist through VC. .

Sh. Shreyansh, Ld.Proxy Counsel for revisionist in person.

The present matter is a revision petition against the order dated 08.08.2024 of Ld. JMFC-04 vide which the accused persons were summoned without giving an opportunity of being heard.

It has been further submitted by Ld. Counsel for the revisionist that an application praying for condonation of delay in filing the present revision petition has also been filed alongwith the said petition.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist further submits that an application praying for staying the proceedings before the Ld. JMFC-04 has also been filed.

Heard. Perused.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on present revision petition/ stay application/ condonation of delay application for 10.11.2025.

-2-

Let notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent alongwith the notice on stay application, on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable for NDOH.

Let the TCR be summoned for date fixed.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC) Dwarka Courts
30.08.2025