

14 CR CRIMINAL REVISION / 472/2025
KUMAR VAIBHAV Vs. BAFFEL ACADEMY PVT LTD
02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Tejasv Anand, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
through VC.
Sh. Shreyansh, Ld. Counsel for revisionist in person.
Sh. Adarsh Gupta and Sh. Vishal, Ld. Counsel for
respondent.

TCR has been received.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on pending
revision petition.

Receipt regarding deposition of previous cost of Rs.
1,000/- with DLSA, South West has been produced on behalf of
the revisionist. The same is taken on record.

Reply to the revision petition filed on behalf of the
respondent. It has been stated that the copy of the same has
already been supplied to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on stay application as well as
on the present revision petition for **10.02.2026**.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
02.02.2026