

16 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 472/2025
KUMAR VAIBHAV Vs. BAFFEL ACADEMY PVT LTD
10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Tejasv Anand and Sh. Shreyansh Khare, Ld.
Counsels for revisionist.

Sh. Adarsh Gupta and Sh. Vishul Gupta, Ld.
Counsels for respondent.

Arguments heard on the pending revision petition.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant undertakes not to
press for examination of the complainant before Ld. Trial Court.

Put up for order/ clarification for **21.02.2026 at 2:00
PM.**

Both the sides are directed to file their written
submissions not exceeding two pages/ authorities on which they
rely upon, if any, at least three days before NDOH and supply the
advance copy to the opposite side.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
10.02.2026