

**15 CR CRIMINAL REVISION / 472/2025
KUMAR VAIBHAV Vs. BAFFEL ACADEMY PVT LTD**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shreyansh Khare, Ld. Counsel for the
revisionist.

Sh. Vishal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Matter is at the stage of orders/ clarifications.

However, matter is adjourned due to paucity of time.

Put up for purpose fixed for **04.04.2026**.

Let the TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
13.03.2026